## **Schedule of Fees and Payments**



Payment Options	4 x Quarterly	10
ALL INCLUSIVE FEE Includes tuition fees, compulsory camps, retreats, incursions, excursions, Chromebook in Year 7 & 8, Macbook Air – Year 9-12, e-Texts Years 7 to 10, classroom resources, VCE subject levies, student planner/diary, photocopying allocation, College yearbook & College photos		

0 x Monthly 20 x Fortnightly 40 x Weekly Payment amount based on one student \$1850 \$740 \$370 \$185.00 Payment amount based on two students \$3575 \$1430 \$715 \$357.50 Payment amount based on three students \$5175 \$2070 \$1035 \$517.50

Years 7 to 12 - \$7,400

SIBLING DISCOUNTS - Multiple student discounts apply for siblings attending the College: 2nd Child - \$500, 3rd Child - \$1000, 4th and subsequent child - \$5,200.

EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT - \$250 per student if full amount of fees is paid by 6 March 2024 (NB: For accounts on Split Billing arrangements, a pro rata discount will be applied).

PAYMENT OF FEES - The College offers automatic payment plans as listed below. Bpay and other payment methods are available via the Finance Office. Payments can also be paid via the Parent Portal securely with a credit card.

PROCESSING DATES FOR AUTOMATIC DIRECT DEBIT & CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS 2024										
QUARTERLY MONTHLY		FORTNIGHTLY A		FORTNIGHTLY B		WEEKLY				
Direct Debit & Credit Card	Direct Debit & Credit Card	Direct Debit Only		Direct Debit Only		Direct Debit Only				
14 February	19 February	26/01/24	09/02/24	02/02/24	16/02/24					
01 May	18 March	23/02/24	08/03/24	01/03/24	15/03/24	40 Payments				
24 July	17 April	22/03/24	05/04/24	29/03/24	12/04/24	26/01/24 to 25/10/24				
09 October	17 May	19/04/24	03/05/24	26/04/24	10/05/24					
	17 June	17/05/24	31/05/24	24/05/24	07/06/24	All processed on a Friday				
	17 July	14/06/24	28/06/24	21/06/24	05/07/24					
	19 August	12/07/24	26/07/24	19/07/24	02/08/24	NB: Dates in Red WILL				
	17 September	09/08/24	23/08/24	16/08/24	30/08/24	continue over school				
	17 October	06/09/24	20/09/24	13/09/24	27/09/24	holidays				
	18 November	04/10/24	18/10/24	11/10/24	25/10/24					
All processed on a Friday and will continue during holidays										

SPECIALIST SUBJECT LEVIES 2024

Health & Physical Education	Outdoor Education - The Great Outdoors - Year 10	\$600		
VET	Tuition and Materials fees for VET Subjects will be applied to the College School Fee Account. Please refer to the Subject Selection Guide for an indication of individual VET subject charges			